
  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Headteacher: Owen Phillips 

Woodhill, Woolwich, London, SE18 5JE 

T: 020 8854 5055 

 

info@woodhill.greenwich.sch.uk 

finance@woodhill.greenwich.sch.uk 

www.woodhillschool.co.uk 

 

 
Inspire Partnership Academy Trust 

Chief Executive Officer – Robert Carpenter 

Registered Office – Sandbach Place, London SE18 7EX 

Registered in England Company Number – 10421212 

       Friday 21st October 2023 

Dear Parent/Carers, 

 

‘Save the Dates’ for Autumn Term 

As you all know, the second half of the Autumn term is a very busy time with many different events 

scheduled.  Below is a list of key dates that parents will want to add to their diaries. Further specific details of 

these events will be shared with parents nearer the time, but we wanted to communicate these dates in 

advance. 

Event Date 

Phonics open morning (Nursery to Y1) 

Reading open morning (Y2-Y6) 

Wednesday 1st November 2023 

(9-9:30am) 

World Cafe event Friday 10th November 2023 

(3:30pm-4:30pm) 

Phonics open morning (Nursery to Y1) 

Reading open morning (Y2-Y6) 

Wednesday 15th November 2023 

(9-9:30am) 

Maths ‘Learning Together’ Wednesday 22nd November 2023 

(9-9:30am) 

INSET day (School closed to children) Friday 24th November 2023 

 

Reading and Phonics open morning (Nursery to Y6) Wednesday 29th November 2023 

(9-9:30am) 

Christmas dates  

Christmas jumper day Thursday 7th December 

Christmas lunch for children Thursday 7th December 

Reception (EYFS) performance Wednesday 13th December (9:45am) 

Nursery performances (am and pm) Thursday 14th December  

KS1 performance Friday 15th December (9:45am) 

UKS2 performance Monday 18th  December (9:45am) 

LKS2 performance Tuesday 19th December (9:45am) 

Class parties Wednesday 20th December (pm) 

Children break up for the Christmas holidays Thursday 21st December (normal time) 

Holidays Friday 22nd December to Friday 05th January 

INSET day Monday 8th January 

Children return to school Tuesday 9th January 

 

With best wishes 

Mr O Phillips  

Headteacher 


